WALTER AMBROGI

Director

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITY

He has held numerous operational and management positions in various offices in Italy and abroad of Banca Commerciale Italiana/Banca Intesa/Banca Intesa Sanpaolo including:

- from January 1999 to February 2004 Hong Kong Branch Manager;
- from March 2004 until January 2006 Director of the London branch;
- from February 2006 to April 2009 Head of International Trade Services Milan;
- from May 2009 to November 2010 Head of Management Global Services Milan;
- from December 2010 to June 2015 he was Head of the International Department of the Corporate & Investment Banking Division Milan/London of Intesa Sanpaolo SpA.

He has also held the following numerous positions, such as: Deputy Chairman of the Board of Directors, Member of the Executive Committee and Chairman of the Management Committee of Intesa Sanpaolo Luxembourg; Director of ZAO Intesa Bank – Moscow; Board Member and Chairman of Intesa Sanpaolo Brazil Consultoria Ltda; Member of the Board of Directors of Fineurop Spa Italy, Intesa Sanpaolo Ireland, Intesa Soditic Spa Italy, Italy & Egypt Business Council; Vice President of the Italian Chamber of Commerce and Industry for the United Kingdom; Member of the Council of the Italy & China Chamber of Commerce and Industry – Italy; Member of the Council of Italy & China Foundation – Italy; Member of the Italian Bankers Association Committee for Internationalisation and Export – Italy.

He has been a member of the Board of Directors of Banca Akros since 6 May 2020.